Specification are subject to change without notice ET112 DS 090620 1
Energy Management
Energy Transducer
Type ET112
Product description
Single-phase energy trans-
ducer. Particularly indicated
for active energy metering

• Easy connection or wrong current direction detection
• Run hour meter
How to order ET112-DIN AV0 1 X S1 X
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
Type Selection
Range code
AV0: 230VLN AC - 5(100)A
(Direct connection)
AV1: 120VLN AC - 5(100)
A (Direct connection).
Available on request
(MOQ 100 pcs).
Power supply
X: Self power supply
-30% +20% of the
rated measuring input
voltage, 45 to 65Hz
Output
S1: RS485 Modbus port
System
1: 1-phase 2-wire
Option
X: none
ET112
Specification are subject to change without notice ET112 DS 0906202
Input specifications
Rated Inputs
 Current type  1-phase loads, direct
connection
 Current range  5(100)A
 Nominal voltage  230VLN AC (AV0 option),
120 VLN (AV1 option)
Accuracy
 (@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%,
 45 to 65 Hz)
  AV1   Imin=0.25A; Ib: 5A, Imax:
100A; Un: 120VLN -30%
+30%
  AV0   Imin=0.25A; Ib: 5A, Imax:
100A; Un: 230VLN -30%
+20%
  Energies
  Active energy  Class 1 according to
EN62053-21
  Reactive energy Class 2 according to
EN62053-23
 Start-up current:  40mA (AV0, AV1), positive
or negative
Self-consumption is not
measured.
 Start-up voltage  84VLN (AV1), 161VLN
(AV0)
Resolution (via serial port)
 Current   0.001 A
 Voltage   0.1 V
 Power   0.1 W or var
 Frequency  0.1Hz
 PF    0.001
 Energies (positive) 0.1 kWh or kvarh
 Energies (negative) 0.1 kWh or kvarh
 Run hour meter   0.01 h
Energy additional errors
 Influence quantities According to EN62053-21
Temperature drift ≤200ppm/°C
Sampling rate  4096 samples/s @ 50Hz
4096 samples/s @ 60Hz
Max. and Min. data values
 Energies   Max. 99 999 999